

BID RESULTS

SOLICITATION NO. W912P8-05-B-0039

CONTRACT NO. W912P8-06-C-0142

**ATCHAFALAYA BASIN, GULF INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY (GIWW) AND MISCELLANEOUS
PROJECTS CUTTERHEAD DREDGE RENTAL CONTRACT NO. 3-2005, ST. MARTIN AND ST. MARY
PARISHES, LOUISIANA**

3-BIDDERS

WEEKS MARINE, INC.	\$3,335,031.00	(L)	(LOT 5)	LOWEST BIDDER
MIKE HOOKS, INC.	\$3,840,251.00	(L)	(Lot 4)	
PINE BLUFF SAND & GRAVEL CO	\$4,029,851.00	(L)	(Lot 2)	

CONTRACT SPECIALIST _____

DATE _____

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION			1. SOLICITATION NUMBER W912P8-05-B-0039			2. DATE ISSUED 04 MAR 2005		3. DATE OPENED 20 APR 2006		PAGE OF PAGES							
4. ISSUING OFFICE US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD P.O. BOX 60267 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 Lot FIVE, 30 IN ID PUMP DISCHARGE WITHOUT SUBMERGED PUMP			I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.			NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) ALINE SMITH											
						SIGNATURE			DATE SIGNED 24 FEB 2005								
5. PROJECT TITLE ATCHAFALAYA BASIN, GULF INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY (GIWW) AND MISCELLANEOUS PROJECTS CUTTERHEAD DREDGE RENTAL NO. 3-2005, ST. MARTIN AND ST. MARY PARISHES, LA OM-05-067			8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F)			9. OFFERS											
			<input type="checkbox"/> A. HIRED LABOR			<input type="checkbox"/> B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)		<input type="checkbox"/> C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Including Profit)		NO. 1		NO. 2		NO. 3			
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 0002						<input type="checkbox"/> A. OFFEROR Weeks Marine, Inc.		<input type="checkbox"/> B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 304 GAILLE DRIVE		<input type="checkbox"/> C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED COVINGTON, LA 70433		<input type="checkbox"/> A. OFFEROR		<input type="checkbox"/> B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)		<input type="checkbox"/> C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED	
7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	D. UNIT PRICE	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT				
0001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION OF HOPPER DREDGE	1	LS	XXX	741,500	XXX	885,000	XXX		XXX		XXX					
0002	ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION DUE TO IDLE STANDBY PERIOD	1	EA	XXX	21,540	XXX	1.00	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX				
0003	DREDGING: Rental of one fully operated cutterhead dredge with 30-inch ID pump	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX				
	Discharge, attendant plant and discharge pipeline as specified	585	HR	3,471	2,030,535	2,635	1,541,475										
Option 0004	DREDGING-Same plant listed in Item No. 0003 of this bid lot	293	HR	3,471	1,017,003	2,635	772,055										
0005	DREDGE TOWING SERVICE	40	MI	224	8,960	350	14,000	XXX		XXX							
0006	PICKET BOAT																
0006AA	FIRST 250 HOURS	250	MI	407	101,750	350	87,500										
0006AB	ALL OVER 250 HOURS	100	MI	407	40,700	350	35,000										
	TOTAL LOT FIVE BID				\$3,961,988.00		\$3,335,031.00										

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION			1. SOLICITATION NUMBER W912P8-05-B-0039			2. DATE ISSUED 04 MAR 2005		3. DATE OPENED 20 APR 2006		PAGE OF PAGES		
4. ISSUING OFFICE US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD P.O. BOX 60267 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 LOT FOUR, 27 IN ID PUMP DISCHARGE WITHOUT SUBMERGED PUMP			I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.			NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) ALINE SMITH						
						SIGNATURE			DATE SIGNED 24 FEB 2005			
5. PROJECT TITLE ATCHAFALAYA BASIN, GULF INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY (GIWW) AND MISCELLANEOUS PROJECTS CUTTERHEAD DREDGE RENTAL NO. 3-2005, ST. MARTIN AND ST. MARY PARISHES, LA OM-05-067			8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F)			9. OFFERS						
						NO. 1		NO. 2		NO. 3		
			<input type="checkbox"/> A. HIRED LABOR			A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR MIKE HOOKS, INC.		A. OFFEROR		
<input type="checkbox"/> B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)			B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 409 MIKE HOOKS ROAD		B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)					
<input type="checkbox"/> C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Including Profit)			C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED WESTLAKE, LA 70611		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED					
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 0002												
7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	D. UNIT PRICE	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	F. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	
0001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION OF HOPPER DREDGE	1	LS	XXX		XXX		XXX	1,250,000	XXX		
0002	ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION DUE TO IDLE STANDBY PERIOD	1	EA	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	1.00	1.00	XXX	XXX	
0003	DREDGING: Rental of one fully operated cutterhead dredge with 27-inch ID pump	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	
	Discharge, attendant plant and discharge pipeline as specified	723	HR					2,250	1,626,750			
Option 0004	DREDGING-Same plant listed in Item No. 0003 of this bid lot	361	HR					2,250	812,250			
0005	DREDGE TOWING SERVICE	40	MI	XXX		XXX		500	20,000	XXX		
0006	PICKET BOAT											
0006AA	FIRST 250 HOURS	250	MI					375	93,750			
0006AB	ALL OVER 250 HOURS	100	MI					375	37,500			
	TOTAL LOT FOUR BID								\$3,840,251.00			

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION			1. SOLICITATION NUMBER W912P8-05-B-0039			2. DATE ISSUED 04 MAR 2005		3. DATE OPENED 20 APR 2006		PAGE 0F PAGES			
4. ISSUING OFFICE US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD P.O. BOX 60267 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 LOT TWO, 24 IN ID PUMP DISCHARGE WITHOUT SUBMERGED PUMP			I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.			NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) ALINE SMITH				SIGNATURE		DATE SIGNED 24 FEB 2005	
5. PROJECT TITLE ATCHAFALAYA BASIN, GULF INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY (GIWW) AND MISCELLANEOUS PROJECTS CUTTERHEAD DREDGE RENTAL NO. 3-2005, ST. MARTIN AND ST. MARY PARISHES, LA OM-05-067						8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F)			9. OFFERS				
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 0002			<input type="checkbox"/> A. HIRED LABOR			NO. 1		NO. 2		NO. 3			
			<input type="checkbox"/> B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)			A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR Pine Bluff Sand & Gravel Co.			
			<input type="checkbox"/> C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Including Profit)			B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) P O Box 7008			
			C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED Pine Bluff, AR 71611				
7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	D. UNIT PRICE	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	G. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT		
0001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION OF HOPPER DREDGE	1	LS	XXX		XXX		XXX		XXX	1,400,000		
0002	ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION DUE TO IDLE STANDBY PERIOD	1	EA	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	1.00		
0003	DREDGING: Rental of one fully operated cutterhead dredge with 24-inch ID pump	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX		
	Discharge, attendant plant and discharge pipeline as specified	914	HR							1,850	1,690,900		
Option 0004	DREDGING-Same plant listed in Item No. 0003 of this bid lot	457	HR							1,850	845,450		
0005	DREDGE TOWING SERVICE	40	MI	XXX		XXX		XXX		150	6,000		
0006	PICKET BOAT												
0006AA	FIRST 250 HOURS	250	MI							250	62,500		
0006AB	ALL OVER 250 HOURS	100	MI							250	25,000		
	TOTAL LOT TWO BID										\$4,029,851.00		